EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE DECISION

USEJ EC Decision 2016-1

Having regard to the General Meeting of Union Syndicale Eurojust on 27-05-2016, where the Union Syndicale Eurojust – Rules were adopted by its members and the Executive Committee of the Union Syndicale Eurojust was officially established;

Whereas, according to Article 7 of the Union Syndicale Eurojust – Rules the Executive Committee is the executive body of Union Syndicale Eurojust and is responsible for managing its activities and administering its finances and assets;

the Executive Committee of the Union Syndicale has decided as follows:

- 1. For the duration of absence of elected Treasurer Margarita Kokkinaki, Union Syndicale Eurojust member Tiny Oosterling- Huisman will replace her as Interim Treasurer.
- 2. For the duration of this replacement, the Interim Treasurer shall have the same rights and obligations as are defined for the Treasurer in the Union Syndicale Eurojust Rules and otherwise decided upon by the Executive Committee.

The Hague, 07 July 2016

Jakov Minic – President

Iro Karanikola – Vice President

Csaba Sandberg – Secretary

Nicolas Karayannis – Regular Member